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Participants list (per country and in alphabetical order) 

Country 
Mr/ 

Ms 
First name Family name E-mail address 

Austria Mr. Gerhard Pretterhofer gerhard.pretterhofer@bmnt.gv.at 

Austria Ms. Johanna Rohrhofer Johanna.Rohrhofer@zukunftsraumland.at 

Belgium Ms. Sylvia Burssens sylvia.burssens@agrolink-vlaanderen.be 

Belgium Mr.  Wim Ceulemans wim.ceulemans@innovatiesteunpunt.be 

Belgium Ms.  Anke De Dobbelaere anke.dedobbelaere@inagro.be 

Belgium Ms. Kata Gócs kata.gocs@ifoam-eu.org 

Bulgaria Mr. Plamen Abrovsky info@agroinnovations.bg 

Croatia Mr. Luka Barać luka.barac@apprrr.hr 

Croatia Ms. Natalia Kostanjski natalia.kostanjski@apprrr.hr 

Croatia Ms. Ana Pisačić Đurinić ana.p-djurinic@mps.hr 

Croatia Ms. Marijana Puljiz marijana.puljiz@mps.hr 

Cyprus Mr. Eleftherios Demetriou  

Cyprus Ms. Evangelia Thrasyvoulou ethrasivoulou@da.moa.gov.cy 

Czech Republic Mr. Martin Mistr mistr.martin@vumop.cz 

Czech Republic Ms. Irena Stavova irena.stavova@mze.cz 

Denmark Mr. Jakob Mortensen jakmor@lbst.dk 

Estonia Mr. Konstantin Mihhejev konstantin.mihhejev@pmk.agri.ee 

Estonia Ms. Helena Pärenson helena.parenson@agri.ee 

Estonia Mr. Hardi Tamm hardi.tamm@piimaklaster.ee 

Finland Ms. Leena Anttila leena.anttila@mmm.fi 

Finland Mr. Joel Karlsson joel.karlsson@maaseutu.fi 

Finland Mr. Marko Mäki-Hakola marko.maki-hakola@mtk.fi 

France Mr. Fiona Bouvet Agnelli fiona.bouvet@bourgognefranchecomte.fr 

France Ms. Veronique Esterni vesterni@regionpaca.fr 

France Mr. Adrien Guichaoua adrien.guichaoua@acta.asso.fr 

France Ms. Angela Maubert angela.maubert@normandie.fr 

France Ms. Pascale Riccoboni pascale.riccoboni@agriculture.gouv.fr 

France Ms. Louise Skubich louise.skubich@hautsdefrance.fr 

Germany Ms. Janine  Berberich janine.berberich@idl-bb.de 

Germany Ms. Katja  Beutel katja.beutel@mlr.bwl.de 

Germany Ms. Susanne Freifrau von 

Münchhausen 

susanne.vonmuenchhausen@hnee.de 

Germany Mr. Marten Helmke m.helmke@lm.mv-regierung.de 
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Country 
Mr/ 
Ms 

First name Family name E-mail address 

Germany Ms. Janet Neumann janet.neumann@mlul.brandenburg.de 

Germany  Ms.  Natascha Orthen natascha.orthen@ble.de 

Greece Ms. Eirini Golegou igolegou@mou.gr 

Greece Ms. Maria-Christina Makrandreou mmakrandreou@mou.gr 

Hungary Ms. Anett Fekete anett.fekete@fm.gov.hu 

Hungary Mr. Sandor Matuska matuska.sandor@allamkincstar.gov.hu 

Hungary Ms. Szilvia Nagy nagy.szilvia2@nak.hu 

Hungary Mr. Viktor Nagy viktor.nagy@me.gov.hu 

Ireland Mr. Shane Conway shane.conway@nuigalway.ie 

Ireland Ms. Angela Corcoran angela.corcoran@agriculture.gov.ie 

Ireland Mr. Tom Kelly tom.kelly@teagasc.ie 

Ireland Ms. Margaret Murray margaret.murray@agriculture.gov.ie 

Ireland Mr. Donal Sheehan dcsheehan@eircom.net 

Italy Mr. Paolo Aceto paolo.aceto@regione.piemonte.it 

Italy Ms. Patrizia Alberti patrizia.alberti@regione.emilia-romagna.it 

Italy Ms. Michela Ascani  

Italy Mr. Samuele Arcangeli  

Italy Ms. Patrizia Bacchiega Patrizia.Bacchiega@provincia.bz.it 

Italy Ms. Laura Bartalucci laura.bartalucci@regione.toscana.it 

Italy Mr. Ciro Becchetti  

Italy Mr. Andrea Bordoni andrea.bordoni@regione.marche.it 

Italy Ms. Elena Brugna elena_brugna@regione.lombardia.it 

Italy Mr. Massimo Brunini  

Italy Mr. Dante Burzigotti  

Italy Mr. Stefano Ciliberti sciliberti@regione.umbria.it 

Italy Mr. Emiddio de Franciscis di 

Casanova 

emiddio.defranciscisdicasanova@regione.campa

nia.it 

Italy Mr. Paolo De Nictolis paolo.denictolis@regione.basilicata.it 

Italy Ms. Maria Assunta D'Oronzio massunta.doronzio@crea.gov.it 

Italy Mr. Stefano Eupizi  

Italy Mr. Riccardo Fargione  

Italy Mr. Carmelo Frittitta carmelofrittitta@regione.sicilia.it 

Italy Ms. Francesca Giarè francesca.giare@crea.gov.it 

Italy Ms. Mara Lai mara.lai@crea.gov.it 

Italy Mr. Guido Lonati guido_lonati@regione.lombardia.it 

Italy Mr. Sebastiano Mauceri  

Italy Ms. Loredana Melis lmelis@regione.sardegna.it 

Italy Mr. Roberto Montagnoli  

Italy Mr. Mario Montanari mario.montanari@regione.emilia-romagna.it 
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Country 
Mr/ 
Ms 

First name Family name E-mail address 

Italy Mr. Luciano Neri luciano.neri@regione.marche.it 

Italy Ms. Valentina Pinna vapinna@regione.sardegna.it 

Italy Ms. Cinzia Pisano  

Italy Ms. Patrizia Proietti patrizia.proietti@crea.gov.it 

Italy Ms. Serenella Puliga s.puliga@politicheagricole.it 

Italy Mr. Matteo Salmin matteo.salmin@avepa.it 

Italy Mr. Gioacchino Santalucia gsantalucia@regione.lazio.it 

Italy Mr. Giorgio Trentin giorgio.trentin@regione.veneto.it 

Italy Mr. Luigi Trotta l.trotta@regione.puglia.it 

Latvia Ms. Natalja Andrukovica  

Latvia Mr. Juris Cvetkovs juris.cvetkovs@lad.gov.lv 

Latvia Ms.  Linda Sarke-Fedjajeva linda.sarke@llkc.lv 

Latvia Ms. Aiva Saulīte-Liniņa aiva.saulite@llkc.lv 

Lithuania Ms. Rūta Mačiežienė ruta.macieziene@nma.lt 

Lithuania Mr. Sigitas Miskinis sigitas.miskinis@zum.lt 

Lithuania Ms. Jurgita Stakeniene jurgitas@zum.lt 

Netherlands Mr.  Dirk Keuper dkeuper@clm.nl 

Netherlands Mr. Johannes van Esch j.w.j.vanesch@minez.nl 

Netherlands Mr. Andreas Vlasman andreas.vlasman@flevoland.nl 

Poland Mr. Aleksander Bomberski aleksander.bomberski@kpodr.pl 

Poland Mr. Krzysztof Janiak k.janiak@cdr.gov.pl 

Poland Mr. Tomasz Szeweluk tomasz.szeweluk@arimr.gov.pl 

Portugal Ms. Maria Centeno mcenteno@dgadr.pt 

Portugal Ms. Maria da Luz Faria Correia luz.correia@ifap.pt 

Portugal Ms. Armanda Fernandes armanda.mb.fernandes@azores.gov.pt 

Portugal Mr. Rogério Lima Ferreira rogerio.ferreira@pdr-2020.pt 

Portugal Ms. Olga Moreira olga.moreira@iniav.pt 

Romania Mr. Constantin-Florin Iacob constantin-florin.iacob@afir.info 

Romania Mr. Liviu Tudor Popescu liviu.popescu@madr.ro 

Slovakia Ms. Jana Juhászová jana.juhaszova@land.gov.sk 

Slovakia Ms. Michaela Torokova torokova@arvi.sk 

Slovenia Mr. Anton Jagodic anton.jagodic@kgzs.si 

Slovenia Ms. Majda Potočnik majda.potocnik@gov.si 

Slovenia Ms. Katarina Žagar katarina.zagar@gov.si 

Spain Mr. Pablo Alonso palonsot@larioja.org 

Spain Ms. Carla Maria Álvarez de Vera carlaav@gmrcanarias.com 

Spain Mr. Iker Bilbao ibilbao@neiker.eus 

Spain Mr. Joan Bonany joan.bonany@irta.cat 

Spain Mr. Jose Javier Escartin Santolaria jjescartin@aragon.es 
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Country 
Mr/ 
Ms 

First name Family name E-mail address 

Spain Ms. Damiana Maiz Barrutia dmaiz@hazi.eus 

Spain Ms. Concepcion Mateu Padilla  

Spain Ms. Maria Rosa Mosquera Losada mrosa.mosquera.losada@usc.es 

Spain Mr. Jaume Sió Torres jaume.sio@gencat.cat 

Sweden Ms. Sandra  Henningsson sandra.henningsson@hotmail.com 

Sweden Ms. Johanna Larsson Johanna.larsson@jordbruksverket.se  

Sweden Ms. Inger  Pehrson inger.pehrson@jordbruksverket.se 

United Kingdom Mr. Gordon Jackson gordon.jackson@gov.scot 

United Kingdom Mr. David Michie dmichie@soilassociation.org 

United Kingdom Mr. Michael Moorhead michael.moorhead@daera-ni.gov.uk 

United Kingdom Mr. Rhys Pugh rhys.pugh@gov.wales 

United Kingdom Mr. Mark Winnington  

 

Speakers (in order of the programme)  

Ms/
Mr 

First 
Name 

Last Name Organisation E-mail address 

Ms. Esther Koopmanschap EIP-AGRI Service Point esther.koopmanschap@gmail.com 

Ms. Fernanda Cecchini Umbria Region  

Ms. Kerstin Rosenow European Commission kerstin.rosenow@ec.europa.eu 

Ms. Inge Van Oost European Commission inge.van-oost@ec.europa.eu 

Ms. Marina Hadjiyanni European Commission marina.hadjiyanni@ec.europa.eu  

Mr. Michael Schrörs Lower Saxony Ministry for Food, 

Agriculture and Consumer Protection, 

Germany 

michael.schroers@ml.niedersachsen.de  

Ms. Simona Cristiano CREA – Center for Politics and 

Bioeconomy, Italy 

simona.cristiano@crea.gov.it 

Ms. Lisa van Dijk Royal Agricultural University 

Cirencester, UK 
l.van-dijk@exeter.ac.uk 

Ms. Alessandra Pesce Italian Ministry of Agricultural, Food, 
Forestry Policies and Tourism 

(MiPAAFT) 

 

Mr. Fabio Cossu European Commission fabio.cossu@ec.europa.eu  

Mr. Pacôme Elouna Eyenga EIP-AGRI Service Point pacome.elouna@eip-agri.eu  

Ms. Margarida Ambar EIP-AGRI Service Point margarida.ambar@eip-agri.eu  

Ms. Els Lapage Department of Agriculture and 

Fisheries of the Flemish Government, 

Belgium 

els.lapage@lv.vlaanderen.be  

Mr. Kees Anker Network Support Unit, Netherlands c.anker@rb.agro.nl 

Ms. Carola Ketelhodt Innovation Office EIP-AGRI, Chamber 

of Agriculture, Schleswig-Holstein, 

Germany 

cketelhodt@lksh.de  
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EIP-AGRI Service Point, European Commission, Host 
 

Ms/Mr First Name Last Name Organisation E-mail address 

Mr. Luciano Concezzi Umbria Region lconcezzi@parco3a.org 

Mr. Alberto D'Avino European Commission alberto.davino@ec.europa.eu 

Ms. Ann-Sophie Debergh EIP-AGRI Service Point ann-sophie.debergh@eip-agri.eu 

Ms. Tine Defour EIP-AGRI Service Point tine.defour@eip-agri.eu 

Mr. Sergiu Didicescu EIP-AGRI Service Point sergiu.didicescu@eip-agri.eu 

Ms. Beatriz Guimarey 

Fernández 

EIP-AGRI Service Point beatriz.guimarey@eip-agri.eu 

Ms. Pille Koorberg EIP-AGRI Service Point pille.koorberg@eip-agri.eu 

Ms. Eike Lepmets EIP-AGRI Service Point eike.lepmets@eip-agri.eu 

Mr. Alexandre Morin EIP-AGRI Service Point alexandre.morin@eip-agri.eu 

Mr. Riccardo Passero Network Support Unit of the NRN, 

Italy 

r.passero@politicheagricole.it 

Mr. Giuliano Polenzani Umbria Region gpolenzani@regione.umbria.it 

Ms. Anikó Seregélyi European Commission aniko.seregelyi@ec.europa.eu 

Ms. Ewa Smoleńska-

Połoz 
European Commission ewa.smolenska@ec.europa.eu 

Ms. Angela Terenzi Umbria Region aterenzi@regione.umbria.it 

Ms. Anna Vagnozzi Network Support Unit of the NRN, 

Italy 

anna.vagnozzi@crea.gov.it 

Ms. Ina Van Hoye EIP-AGRI Service Point ina.vanhoye@eip-agri.eu 

Ms. Ineke van Vliet EIP-AGRI Service Point ineke.vanvliet@eip-agri.eu 

Ms. Antonella Zona European Commission antonella.zona@ec.europa.eu 

 
 

 


